

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 138/2021

Hetram S/o Manohari & Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Ghanshyam S/o Chouthi Lal,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Timan Singh

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

08/04/2022

Counsel for appellants has moved an adjournment application without assigning any good cause.

It appears that counsel for appellants does not want to argue the appeal.

In such view of matter, appeal is adjourned for eight weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN /4

सत्यमेव जयते