

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 138/2021

Hetram S/o Manohari and ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Ghanshyam S/o Chouthi Lal,

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Timan Singh

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

21/11/2023

As per the note put up by the Registry, this second appeal has been treated within the prescribed period of limitation in view of Hon'ble Supreme Court's order whereby limitation period has been extended. For this reason, no order is required to be passed in the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Hence, the same stands disposed of.

Issue notice to respondent to show cause as to why this second appeal be not admitted on the substantial questions of law as framed in the memo of appeal.

Issue notice to respondent of the stay application also.

Call for the record.

List on 31.01.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J