

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 138/2021

Hetram S/o Manohari

----Appellant

Versus

Ghanshyam S/o Chouthi Lal,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Timan Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

03/03/2025

1. Learned counsel for appellant requests for time.
2. Office is directed to ensure that by next date of hearing, record be procured.
3. Stay application No.1163/2021 is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file as and when need arises.
4. Stay application stands disposed of.
5. List for admission on 22.04.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J